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Dwight D. Nodes

Assistant Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Subject: Southwest Gas Corporation
General Rate Case; G-01551A-04-0876
Final Revenue Requirement Position Schedules

Dear Judge Nodes:

In accordance with your procedural order dated January 6, 2006, requesting the parties’
provide hard copy electronic versions of all schedules reflecting their final revenue
requirement positions, Southwest has enclosed a compact disc labeled (“Final Schedules”)
which contains an Adobe Acrobat (.pdf) file of each schedule impacted by and reflecting
Southwest’s final revenue requirement position. - In addition, Southwest has enclosed a
second compact disc labeled (“Rate Case Model”) which contains Southwest's Arizona
Rate Case Model (Excel format) that was utilized to generate the schedules on the “Final
Schedules” CD. Also contained on the “Rate Case Model” CD is a Word document,
entitled “readme,” that explains how to use the Arizona Rate Case Model.

Southwest is also transmitting 14 copies of this letter (without attachments) to Docket
Control. A copy is also being provided to the service list in this proceeding, together with a
copy of the “Final Schedules” CD. An additional copy of this letter is included for Docket
Control to date/time stamp and return in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 876-7163.

Respectfully,

(e 8 oo

Debra S. Jacob'son
Director, Government & State Regulatory Affairs

¢ Docket Control Center
Service List

5241 Spring Mountain Road / Las Vegas, Nevada 89150-0002
P.O. Box 98510 / Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 / (702) 876-7011
www.swgas.com
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Southwest Gas Corporation
Arizona General Rate Case (G-01551A-04-0876)

Service List

Ernest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

ejohnson@azcc.gov

Dan Neidlinger
Neidlinger & Associates
3020 North 17" Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85015
dneid@cox.net

Michelle Livengood

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER
COMPANY

One South Church Street, Suite 200
Tucson, AZ 85702

mlivengood@tep.com

Thomas L. Mumaw

Karilee S. Ramaley

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation,
MS 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85004
thomas.mumaw@pinnaclewest.com

karilee.ramaley@pinnaclewest.com
Attorneys for APS

Peter Q. Nyce, Jr.

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
901 North Stuart Street, Room 713
Arlington, VA 22203-1837

peter.nyce@hqgda.army.mil

Scott S. Wakefield

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

swakefield@azruco.com

Walter W. Meek

Arizona Utility Investors Association
2100 North Central Avenue, Suite
210

Phoenix, AZ 85004

info@auia.org

Cynthia Zwick

Arizona Community Action
Association

2700 North 3" Street, Suite 3040
Phoenix, AZ 85004
info@azcaa.org

Thomas H. Campbell

LEWIS AND ROCA

40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004
tcampbell@irlaw.com

Attorneys for Yuma Cogeneration
Associates

Timothy M. Hogan

ARIZONA CENTER FOR LAW IN
THE PUBLIC INTEREST

202 East McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, AZ 85004

thogan@aclpi.org
Attorneys for SWEEP/NRDC

Sheryl Carter, Director

Western Energy Programs

Natural Resources Defense Council
111 Sutter Street, 20™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94204
scarter@nrdc.org

Jeff Schilegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 West Samalayuca Drive
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224

schiegeli@aol.com



mailto:dneid@cox.net
mailto:mlivenaood@tep.com
mailto:thomas.mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
http://peter.nvceC?hada.armv.mil
mailto:tcampbell@lrlaw.com
mailto:thoaan@adDi.org
mailto:schleaeli@aol.com

Southwest Gas Corporation
Arizona General Rate Case (G-01551A-04-0876)

Service List

Raymond S. Heyman

Senior Vice President and General
Counsel

UniSource Energy Corporation

One South Church Avenue, Suite 1820

Tucson, AZ 85701
rheyman@uns.com

Michael W. Patten

J. Matthew Derstine

Laura E. Sixkiller

ROSHKA, DeWULF & PATTEN, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com
mderstine@rdp-law.com
Isixkiller@rdp-law.com

Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power
Company

Penny Tvrdik

Senior Attorney

MidAmerican Energy Holdings
Company

302 South 36™ Street

Omaha, NE 68131
penelope.tvrdik@nngco.com
Attorney for Yuma Cogeneration
Associates



mailto:mpatten@rdD-law.com
mailto:mderstine@rdD-law.com
mailto:peneloDe.tvrdik@nnaco.com
mailto:Isixkiller@rdD-law.com

